

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/10/2019 11:14 AM

NO. 52824-0-II

SUP. CT. #18-1-00437-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

MICHAEL SCOTT, Appellant

APPELLANT BRIEF

Marie J Trombley
WSBA 41410,
P.O. BOX 829,
Graham, WA 98338
(253) 445-7920

Email: marietrombley@comcast.net
Appellant Defense Attorney

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITY.....	3-8
-------------------------	-----

INTRODUCTION

STATEMENT OF ARGUMENTS.....	8-15
-----------------------------	------

1. REQUEST of JUDGEMENT be ACQUITTED

A. The points of error(1. Identification, (2. plea agreement testimony.....)	16
---	----

B. Malicious or Warrantless Arrest, Due Process.....	17
<i>Farah v. Weyker</i> , #17-3207, 2019 U.S. App. Lexis 17566 (8th Cir.)	

C. Probable Cause, and Pick-up the Fact Finding Tool.....	18
---	----

D. <i>Bender v. Seattle</i> 664 P.2d 492 (Wash. 1983).....	18
--	----

E. <i>Weeks v. United States</i> , 232 U.S. 383 (1914).....	18
4th Amendment.....	18

F. Washington State Constitution; Article I, Section 3	21
--	----

G. Rule 407; Subsequent Remedial Measures.....	18
--	----

2. OFFICER MURRAY INVESTIGATES

A. Witness, Jerad Carter Validated the Evidence	19
Extensive amount of Exhibits	20

B. Officer Murray INVESTIGATION.....	20
--------------------------------------	----

C. <i>Collins v City of Colton</i> US Court of Appeal (9th Cir.).....	19
---	----

D." Probable cause is an absolute defense to22
malicious prosecution."
Lassiter v. City of Bremerton, 556 F.3d 1049,22
1054-55(9th Cir. 2009)
Freeman v. City of Santa Ana, 68 F.3d 1180, 1189.....22
(9th Cir. 1995);

E..RCW 5.46.010 The introduction of a reproduced record.....19,
enlargement or facsimile, does not preclude admission
of the original..

3. TESTIMONIES EVALUATED

A. Reliability of Testimony.....23
B. Emotional Attributes, Prejudice Rule 40323
C Due Process & 4th Amendment
Foster v California.....24
D. Smith Family Dislike for Michael Scott.....24
E.Summer Smith Testimony.....25

4.UNDUE PREJUDICE the PROSECUTOR STATEMENT

A.Impeach Summer and Kelly Smith.....36
B.. Lengthy and Repetitive Examination w/ Evidence.....26-27
C. Sentencing Judges- Prosecutor Shows Discontent.....30-35
Mr.Nguyen admits his Undue Prosecution for Defendant

IV. ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS.....	16-35
V. CONCLUSION.....	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE LAW

STATE v. JONES, No. 34471-8-II

Wallace v. Kato, 549 U.S. 384 (2007)

Heck v. Humphrey, 512 U.S. 477 (1994).

Sykes v. Anderson

McDonough v. Smith, 898 F.3d 259 (2d Cir. 2018)

Collins v City of Colton Malicious Prosecution, Unreasonable Seizure

Farah v. Weyker, #17-3207, 2019 U.S. App. Lexis 17566 (8th Cir.)

reasonable officer would know that deliberately misleading...arresting an innocent individual .

118 Wis. 89, 94 N.W. 771 (1903). In a doubtful case ... criminal tendency, effect to swerve such mind toward accepting conclusion of guilt.

State v. Stout, 2002 WI App 41, 250 Wis. 2d 768, 641 N.W.2d 474,

01-0904. Reasonable suspicion is not a prerequisite to an officer's seeking consent to enter a private dwelling.

United States v. Catton, 89 F.3d 387 (7th Cir. 1996), the Seventh Circuit found that reversal is required

STATE v. WATKINS, 53 Wn. App. 264 (1989)No. 18347-8-I. Watkins argues that she was prejudiced in the presentation of her defenses by the court's refusal to sever.

Simmons v. United States, 390 U.S. 377, 384, 19 L. Ed. 2d 1247, 88 S. Ct. 967 (1968);

State v. McDonald, 40 Wash. App. 743, 746, 700 P.2d 327 (1985)

U.S. v. Leon (1984)

Wolf v. Colorado (1949).

Mapp v. Ohio (1961)

State v. Ferguson, 140 N.C.App. 699 (2000)

State v. Jordan, 120 N.C. App. 364, 370, the jury is entitled to consider in evaluating a witness's credibility,
